OP \$565.00 3179811

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM348896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clicksoftware Technologies Ltd		07/13/2015	Company: ISRAEL
Clicksoftware, Inc.		07/13/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Xora, Inc.		07/13/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silicon Valley Bank
Street Address:	3003 Tasman Drive
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3179811	CLICKSOFTWARE
Registration Number:	3166685	CLICKMOBILE
Registration Number:	3929352	SERVICETYCOON
Registration Number:	3911804	CLICKROSTER
Registration Number:	4106119	WISIK
Registration Number:	3405431	W6
Registration Number:	3405432	W-6
Registration Number:	4109027	OPTIMIZE TO GOALS
Registration Number:	2727535	CLICKFIX
Registration Number:	2684148	CLICKPLAN
Registration Number:	2903564	CLICKFORECAST
Registration Number:	3123893	CLICKSCHEDULE
Registration Number:	2640294	CLICKANALYZE
Registration Number:	4679261	CLICKBUTLER
Registration Number:	4689167	STREETSMART
Registration Number:	4689168	STREETSMART ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4689169	STREETSMART WORKFORCE
		TRADEMARK

900331925 REEL: 005582 FRAME: 0805

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4692774	XORA STREETSMART
Registration Number:	4625327	XORA STREETSMART ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4625326	XORA STREETSMART WORKFORCE
Registration Number:	2510199	XORA
Registration Number:	3367713	XORA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, LTD

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F157217
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura A. Kenerson
SIGNATURE:	/Laura A. Kenerson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2015

Total Attachments: 22

source=USPTO Submission - Clicksoftware (Trademarks)#page2.tif source=USPTO Submission - Clicksoftware (Trademarks)#page3.tif source=USPTO Submission - Clicksoftware (Trademarks)#page4.tif source=USPTO Submission - Clicksoftware (Trademarks)#page5.tif source=USPTO Submission - Clicksoftware (Trademarks)#page6.tif source=USPTO Submission - Clicksoftware (Trademarks)#page7.tif source=USPTO Submission - Clicksoftware (Trademarks)#page8.tif source=USPTO Submission - Clicksoftware (Trademarks)#page9.tif source=USPTO Submission - Clicksoftware (Trademarks)#page10.tif source=USPTO Submission - Clicksoftware (Trademarks)#page11.tif source=USPTO Submission - Clicksoftware (Trademarks)#page12.tif source=USPTO Submission - Clicksoftware (Trademarks)#page13.tif source=USPTO Submission - Clicksoftware (Trademarks)#page14.tif source=USPTO Submission - Clicksoftware (Trademarks)#page15.tif source=USPTO Submission - Clicksoftware (Trademarks)#page16.tif source=USPTO Submission - Clicksoftware (Trademarks)#page17.tif source=USPTO Submission - Clicksoftware (Trademarks)#page18.tif source=USPTO Submission - Clicksoftware (Trademarks)#page19.tif source=USPTO Submission - Clicksoftware (Trademarks)#page20.tif source=USPTO Submission - Clicksoftware (Trademarks)#page21.tif source=USPTO Submission - Clicksoftware (Trademarks)#page22.tif source=USPTO Submission - Clicksoftware (Trademarks)#page23.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement is entered into as of July 13, 2015 by and between the Grantors listed on the signature page hereto (collectively, the "Grantor") and SILICON VALLEY BANK, as administrative agent for the Lenders (as defined below) (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent").

RECITALS

- Α. Lenders have agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodation to the Borrower (as defined below) (the "Loans") in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of July 8, 2015, by and among OPTIMIZER TOPCO, a private limited liability company (société à responsabilité limitée) incorporated under the laws of the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg, having its registered office at 6D, route de Trèves, L-2633 Senningerberg, registered with the Luxembourg Register of Commerce and Companies (Registre de Commerce et des Sociétés, Luxembourg) under number B196921 and with a share capital of \$21,000 ("Parent"), OPTIMIZER HOLDCO, a private limited liability company (société à responsabilité limitée) incorporated under the laws of the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg, having its registered office at 6D, route de Trèves, L-2633 Senningerberg, registered with the Luxembourg Register of Commerce and Companies (Registre de Commerce et des Sociétés, Luxembourg) under number B196979 and with a share capital of \$21,000 ("Optimizer Holdco"), OPTIMIZER C.S HOLDINGS ISRAEL LTD, (formerly known as Atirit Holdings Ltd), a company organized under the laws of the State of Israel ("Israeli Holdco"), CLICKSOFTWARE TECHNOLOGY LTD., a company organized under the laws of the State of Israel ("Israeli OpCo"), CLICKSOFTWARE EUROPE LIMITED, a private limited company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales with registered number 3033615 ("Click UK"), CLICKSOFTWARE INC., a California corporation ("Click U.S.") and XORA INC., a Delaware corporation ("Xora") (Optimizer Holdco, Israeli Holdco, Israeli OpCo, Click UK, Click U.S. and Xora are referred to herein individually and collectively, iointly and severally, as the "Borrower"), the several banks and other financial institutions or entities from time to time parties thereto (each a "Lender" and, collectively, the "Lenders"), and Administrative Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, restructured or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"). Unless otherwise specified. capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Credit Agreement.
- B. The Administrative Agent and Lenders are willing to make the Loans to Borrower, but only upon the condition, among others, that the Grantors shall grant to Administrative Agent a security interest in certain Intellectual Property (as defined in the Credit Agreement) to secure the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of its Obligations under the Credit Agreement and Loan Documents, Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

To secure its Obligations under the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents, Grantor grants and pledges to Administrative Agent a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property collateral (including without limitation those Copyrights, Patents, and Trademarks listed on Exhibits A, B, and C hereto), and including without limitation all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof.

The rights and remedies of Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest granted hereby are in addition to those set forth in the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and those which are now or hereafter available to the Administrative Agent as a matter of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of Administrative Agent provided for herein or in the Credit Agreement or any of the Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedy provided for herein and the exercise by Administrative Agent of any one or more of the rights, powers or remedies provided for in this Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Credit Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity, shall not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by any person, including Administrative Agent, of any or all other rights, powers or remedies.

[Remainder of Page Left Intentionally Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

Grantors:

CLICKSOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES LTD CLICKSOFTWARE, INC.

Name: Moshe BenBassat

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Name: Moshe BenBassaf Title: Chief Executive Officer

By:_____ Name: Joel Jeselsohn

Title: Chief Financial Officer

XORA, INC,

Name: Mostie BenBassat

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

CI ICUCOPERALDE MEGENTOY OCTUBE	ISTROIS:
CLICKSOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES LTD	CLICKSOFTWARE, INC.
By:	_
Name: Moshe BenBassat	By:
Title: Chief Executive Officer	Name: Moshe BenBassat
	Title: Chief Executive Officer
Ву:	
Name; Mel Jeselsolin	
litie: Chief Einsteial Officer	
	XORA, INC.
	By:
	Name: Moshe BenBassat
	Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

Administrative Agent:

SILICON VALLEY BANK as Administrative Agent

Name: Aret HARVEY Title: VICE PRESIDENT

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

EXHIBIT A

COPYRIGHTS

None.

EXHIBIT B

PATENTS

Title	Application Number / Filing Date	Patent / Publication Number / Grant Date	Status	Owner
AUTOMATED UTILIZATION OF TRACKED EMPLOYEE/ASSET INFORMATION	10/922,576 8/19/2004		Pending	Xora, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CUSTOMER RETENTION	US 11649421 1/4/2007	US 8199901 6/12/2012	Granted	Xora, Inc.
CONTEXT SENSITIVE SPEED TRACKING	US 12291009 11/5/2008	US 8040256 10/18/2011	Granted	Xora, Inc.
CONTEXT SENSITIVE MOBILE DEVICE UTILIZATION TRACKING	US 12380088 2/24/2009	US 8179321 5/15/2012	Granted	Xora, Inc.

EXHIBIT B

PATENTS

Title	Application Number / Filing Date	Patent / Publication Number / Grant Date	Status	Owner
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASSIGNING HUMAN RESOURCES TO PROVIDE SERVICES	US 10167261 6/10/2002	US 6985872 1/10/2006	Granted	Clicksoftware Technologies Ltd.
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SHARING KNOWLEDGE	US 10332730 7/12/2003	US 7565338 7/21/2009	Granted	Clicksoftware Technologies Ltd.
SYSTEM FOR MOBILE WORKFORCE, VEHICLE, ASSET AND SERVICE MANAGEMENT	US 11796456 4/27/2007	US 20080052346	On Appeal	Clicksoftware Technologies Ltd.
CENTRALIZED COMMERCE AND THE IMPLEMENTATION OF ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE APPLICATIONS	US 13285003 10/31/2011	US 20120290428	Pending	ClickSoftware Technologies Ltd
COMPOSITE APPLICATION ENABLING WORKFLOW BETWEEN UNMODIFIED CONSTITUENT APPLICATIONS	US 13916590 6/13/2013	US 20130339980	Pending	ClickSoftware Technologies Ltd
COMPOSITE APPLICATION ENABLING WORKFLOW BETWEEN UNMODIFIED CONSTITUENT APPLICATIONS	IL 226928 6/13/2013		Pending	ClickSoftware Technologies Ltd
A METHOD TO ENABLE OPTIMIZING TOWARDS GOALS	IL 196350 1/5/2009		Pending	ClickSoftware Technologies Ltd

Title	Application Number / Filing Date	Patent / Publication Number / Grant Date	Status	Owner
SYSTEM FOR MOBILE WORKFORCE, VEHICLE, ASSET AND SERVICE MANAGEMENT	IL 177617 8/22/2006	177617 3/31/2014	Granted	ClickSoftware Technologies Ltd
A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASSIGNING HUMAN RESOURCES TO PROVIDE SERVICES	IL 138828 10/3/2000	138828 2/5/2006	Granted	ClickSoftware Technologies Ltd
A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SHARING KNOWLEDGE	IL 137305	137305 2/21/2006	Granted	ClickSoftware Technologies Ltd

EXHIBIT C

TRADEMARKS

	DFTWAR				2)					
Country	Filing Date	Filing No.	Nat/ Reg publication	Grant/ Reg Date		Grant/Reg Nat/ No. Reg entry	Applicant	Next Due Date/Renewal	Associate Task	Task Notes
SD	23 June	78656543		05 Dec	3179811		ClickSoftware	05 Dec 2016		
	2005									

India

CLICKSCHEDULE

1785681

2/16/2009

Application

Clicksoftware
Technologies Ltd.

India

CLICKSCHEDULE

1785682

2/16/2009

Application

Clicksoftware

Technologies Ltd.

Country

Trademark

Application Number

Application Date

Status

Applicant

US	untry
23 June 2005	Filing Date
78656543	Filing No.
	Nat/ Reg publication No.
05 Dec 2006	Grant/ Grant/ Reg Date No.
3179811	nt/Reg
	Nat/ Reg entry No.
ClickSoftware Technologies Ltd.	Applicant
05 Dec 2016 - US TM Renewal - 10th Year - DEADLINE	Next Due Date/Renewal
	Associate Task Notes
Registered (active)	Status

Country S Filing Date June 2009 Filing No. 77767789 Reg publication No. Nat 08 Mar 2011 Date Grant/Reg Grant/Reg Nat/ 3929352 Reg entry No. ClickSoftware | 08 Mar Technologies | 2016 - US Ltd. | TM Applicant Date/ Renewal -Next Due Renewal Associate Task Notes Status Registered (active)

SERVICETYCOON

			renewal due								
			First								
			DEADLINE	Ltd.						2005	
(active)			2015 -	Technologies			2007			June	
Registered			23 June			181558	08 Mar		181558	23	T
			DEADLINE							-	
			10th Year -								
			Renewal -							2005	
(active)			- US TM	Technologies			2006			June	
Registered			31 Oct 2016			3166685	31 Oct		78656545	23	SU
								No.			
			Renewal		No.		_	publication			
	Notes	_	Date/		entry	No.	Reg Date	Reg		Date	
Status	Task	Associate Task)ue	Applicant	Nat/Reg	nt/Reg	Grant/	Nat/	Filing No.	Filing	Country

CLICKMOBILE

		renewal due	TAYAN TAYAN						
		First							
	, -	DEADLINE	Ltd.		-	-		2005	
(active)		2015 -	Technologies		2007			June	
Registered		23 June		181557	08 Mar	7	181557	23	IL

Country S Filing Filing No. 25 Mar 2010 77967994 Nat/ Reg publication No. Grant/ Reg Date 28 Feb 2012 Grant/Reg Nat/
No. Reg
entry
No. 4106119 Ltd. Technologies ClickSoftware Applicant Renewal -5th Year -DEADLINE 28 Feb 2017 Date/ WII SU -Next Due Renewal Associate Landon IP, Notes Task Status (active) Registered

WISIK

		DEADLINE								
		Renewal -	Ltd.						2009	
(active)	roup	2019 - CTM Group	Technologies		-	2010			June	
Registere	Dennemeyer	25 June De	Clicksoftware		8391104	31 May		8391104	26	EM
		DEADLINE								
***************************************		5th Year -					•			
,	:	Renewal -	Ltd.						2009	
(active)	C	- US TM Inc	Technologies			2011			June	
Registere	andon IP,	25 Jan 2016 Landon IP,	ClickSoftware		3911804	25 Jan		77767791	25	US
							No.			
		Renewal		No.			publication			
es.	Notes	Date/		entry	No.	Reg Date	Reg		Date	
k Status	Associate Task	Next Due Ass	Applicant	Nat/Reg	Grant/Reg Nat/Reg	Grant	Nat/	Filing No.	Filing	Country

Registered

	EM		
June 2009	25		
	8391021		
2010	01 Feb		
	8391021		
Technologies Ltd.	ClickSoftware 25 June		
2019 - CTM Renewal - DEADLINE	25 June	DEADLINE	5th Year -
Group	Dennemeyer		
(active)	Registered		

Registered

CLICKROSTER

Ď.
Technologies
ClickSoftware
Applicant

₩-6

		renewal due								
		First								
		DEADLINE	Ltd.						2006	
(active)		2016 -	Technologies			2007			Mar	
Registered		16 Mar	ClickSoftware		188448	11 Nov		188448	16	IL
		DEADLINE								
-		10th Year -								
		Renewal -								
		MT	Ltd.						2006	
(active)		2018 - US	ınologies			2008		1	Mar	
Registered		01 Apr	ClickSoftware		3405431	01 Apr		78838440	16	US
		Renewal		No.			No.			•
es —	Not	Date/		entry	No.	Reg Date	publication		Date	
k Status	Associate Task	Next Due	Nat/Reg Applicant	Nat/Reg	Grant/Reg	Grant/	Nat/ Reg	Filing No. Nat/ Reg	Filing	Country

₩6	EM
	26 Mar 2010
	8985228
	20 Sep 2010
	8985228
	ClickSoftware 25 Mar Technologies 2020 - ClickSoftware 2020 - ClickSoftware 25 Mar 2020 - ClickSoftware 2020 - ClickSoftware
	25 Mar 2020 - CTM Renewal - DEADLINE
	Dennemeyer client inform R.G.C. when Jenkins & regist Co
	client informed when registered 1.4.2012
	Registered (active)

CLICKMOBILE
Country Filing Filing Nat/Reg Grant/ Grant/Reg Nat/Reg Applicant Next Due Associate Task Status Date No. publication Reg No. entry Date/ No. Date No. Renewal
Date No. Rene

						1					
	_		renewal due								
			First								
			DEADLINE	Ltd.					<u></u>	2006	
(active)			2016 -	Technologies			2007			Mar	
Registered			16 Mar	ClickSoftware		188451	11 Nov		188451	16	I
					No.						
			Renewal		entry			No.			
	Notes		Date/		Reg	No.	Reg Date	lication	No.	Date	•
Status	Task	Associate Task Stat	Next Due	Applicant	Nat/	nt/Reg	Grant/	Nat/ Reg	Filing	Filing	Country

W-6

Į,	Country	W6	Œ
16 Mar 2006	Filing Date		16 Mar 2006
188449	Filing No.		188450
	Nat/ Reg publication No.		
11 Nov 2007	Grant/ Reg Date		11 Nov 2007
188449	Grant/Reg No.		188450
	Nat/ Reg entry No.		<u> </u>
ClickSoftware Technologies Ltd.	Applicant		ClickSoftware Technologies Ltd.
16 Mar 2016 - DEADLINE First renewal due	Next Due Date/ Renewal		16 Mar 2016 - DEADLINE First renewal due
	Associate		(2)
	Task Notes		
Registered (active)	Status		Registered (active)

Ξ Country Filing Date June 2009 29 Filing No. 221800 Nat/ Reg publication No. Grant/ Reg Date 2011 07 Mar Grant/Reg No. 221800 Nat/ Reg entry No. ClickSoftware Technologies Ltd. Applicant 29 June 2019 - DEADLINE Next Due Date/Renewal Associate Task Notes Registered (active) Status

- F		Ħ			_	Country Fi
	June 2009	29				Filing
		221774			No.	Filing
				No.	publication	Nat/ Reg
	2011	07 Mar			Reg Date	Grant/
		221774			No.	Grant/Reg
			No.	entry	Reg	Nat/
	Technologies	٠.				Applicant
due	- DEADLINE	29 June 2019			Date/Renewal	Next Due
						Associate Task
					7	
					Notes	ask

CLICKROSTER

SERVICETYCOON

	S	5		Country
2008	T _g		Date	Filing
	///30/100			Filing No.
		No.	publication	Nat/ Reg
2012	00 Mar 2012	Date	Reg	Grant/
	4109027	1.000	No.	Grant/Reg Nat/Reg Applicant
		No.	entry	Nat/Reg
Ltd.		200		Applicant
Renewal - 5th Year - DEADLINE	Ub Mar 2017	200	Date/Renewal	Next Due
				Associate Task Status
			Notes	Task
(active)	Registered			Status

			EM
	2007	June	21
			6050876
		2009	09 Nov
			6050876
	Ltd.	Technologies	ClickSoftware
DEADLINE	Renewal -	2017 - CTM	21 June
		Group	Dennemeyer
		(active)	Registered

OPTIMIZE TO GOALS

EM Country Filing Date Aug 2000 5 Filing ö 1802552 publication No. Nat/ Reg 10 Dec 2001 Reg Date Grant/ Grant/Reg No. 1802552 Nat/ Reg entry No. ClickSoftware Technologies Ltd. Applicant 10 Aug 2020 - CTM Next Due Renewal -Date/Renewal DEADLINE Associate Group Dennemeyer Notes Task Registered (active) Status

IL	Country
29 June 2009	Filing Date
221792	Filing No.
	Nat/ Reg publication No.
07 Mar 2011	Grant/ Reg Date
221792	Grant/Reg Nat/ No. Reg entry No.
	Nat/ Reg entry No.
ClickSoftware Technologics Ltd.	Applicant
29 June 2019 - DEADLINE First renewal due	Next Due Date/Renewal
	Associate Task Notes
Registered (active)	Status

CLICKROSTER

CLICKFIX

			due			TO THE PARTY OF TH					
			First renewal							2009	
(active)		. 	- DEADLINE	Technologies			2011			June	
Registered			29 June 2019			221794	07 Mar		221794	29	IL
	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	·			No.			No.			
	Notes	Notes	Date/Renewal		Reg	No.	Reg Date	publication Reg Date	ō.	Date	
Status	Task	Associate	Next Due	Applicant	Nat/	Grant/Reg	Grant/	Nat/ Reg	Filing	Filing	Country
									2	îlYCOO	SERVICETYCOON
			due								
			First renewal								

CLICKPLAN

		ΕM			Con
				_	Country
2000	Aug	01			Filing
		1802586		No.	Filing
			No.	publication	Nat/ Reg
	2002	12 Apr	Date	Reg	Grant/
		1802586		No.	Grant/Reg Nat/Reg
				entry	
Ltd.	Technologies	ClickSoftware			Applicant
Renewal - DEADLINE	-CI	10 Aug 2020 Dennemeyer		Date/Renewal	Due
	Group	Dennemeyer			Associate
				Notes	Task
	(active)	Registered			Task Status

CLICKFORECAST

		EM			Country F
2000	Aug	10		Date	iling
		1802560		Z _o	Filing
			No.	publication	Nat/ Reg
	2002	09 July	Date	Reg	Grant/
		1802560		No.	Grant/Reg Nat/Reg
			No.	entry	Nat/Reg
ŀ	Technologies	ClickSoftware			Applicant
Renewal - DEADLINE	- CTM	10 Aug 2020		Date/Renewal	Next Due
	Group	Dennemeyer			Associate
				Notes	Task
(1000)	(active)	Registered			Task Status

τ		1
2	•	5
r	_	7
2		٠
		٩
7	•	١
ķ		2
۰	_	i
:2	٨	
7		٦
,	,	٠
м	۲.	4
,	۰	٠
١.		J
i.	_	
1	F	1
-	-	٠
-	÷	٠
L	ž.	J
-	_	ī
L		J
•	٠	•
•	•	۲
u		
4	_	
г		٦
-		
г	Т	
٠,	-	J

•		Country	
	Date	Filing	
	No.	Filing	
No.	publication Re	Nat/ Reg	
Date	Reg	Grant/	
	No.	Grant/Reg	
No.	entry	Nat/Reg	
		Applicant	
	Date/Renewal	Next Due	
		Associate	
	Notes	Task	
	,	Status	

CLICKANALYZE

29 Aug 2000

1802594

10 Dec 2001

1802594

ClickSoftware Technologies Ltd.

29 Aug 2020 - CTM

Group Dennemeyer

Registered (active)

Renewal -DEADLINE

		Country
	Date	Filing
	Z	Filing
No.	publication	Nat/ Reg
Date	Reg	Grant/
	No.	Grant/Reg
No.	entry	Nat/Reg
		Applicant
	Date/Renewal	Next Due
		Associate
	Notes	Task
		Status

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005582 FRAME: 0823

Country Filing Date Filing No. Nat/ Reg publication No. Grant/ Reg Date Grant/Reg No. Nat/ Reg entry No. Applicant Next Due Date/Renewal Associate Task Notes Status

CLICKFORECAST

				SU				Country
							Date	Filing
				75/916756		·		Filing No.
						No.	publication Reg Date	Nat/ Reg Grant/
			2003	04 Feb			Reg Date	Grant
				2684148			No.	Grant/Reg Nat/
1								
					No.	entry	Reg	
		Ltd.	Technologies	ClickSoftware	No.	entry	Reg	Nat/ Applicant
DEADLINE	10th Year -		Technologies US TM		No.		Date/Rene	Applicant Next Due
DEADLINE	10th Year -		ınologies	_	No.		Date/Rene	Applicant Next Due
DEADLINE	10th Year -		ınologies	_	No.		Date/Rene	Applicant Next

	SU			Country
Feb 2000	11		Date	Filing
	75916514			Filing No. Nat/ Reg
•		No.	publication	Nat/ Reg
2003	17 June	Date	Reg	Grant/
:	2727535		No.	ıt/Reg
		No.	entry	Nat/Reg Applicant
Technologies Ltd.	ClickSoftware			Applicant
- TM Renewal - DEADLINE	17 June 2023		Date/Renewal	Next Due
				Associate Task Status
			Notes	Task
(active)	Registered			Status

CLICKPLAN

			EM
	2000	Aug	00
			1802537
		2002	09 July
			1802537
	Ltd.	Technologies -	ClickSoftware 1
DEADLINE	Renewal -	- CTM	10 Aug 2020
		Group	Dennemeyer
		(;	R
		active)	egistered

CLICKFIX

Country Filing Filing No. Nat/ Reg publication No. Grant/ Reg Date Grant/Reg Nat/ No. Reg entry No. No. Applicant Next Due Date/Renewal Associate Task Notes Status

CLICKBUTLER

	SN			Country
Feb 2000	11		Date	Filing
	75/916761			Filing No.
		No.	publication	Nat/ Reg
2002	22 Oct	Date	Reg	Grant/
	2640294		No.	Grant/Reg Nat/Reg
		No.	entry	Nat/Reg
Technologies Ltd.	ClickSoftware 22 Oct			Applicant
US TM Renewal - 10th Year - DEADLINE	22 Oct 2022 -		Date/Renewal	Next Due
				Associate Task Status
			Notes	Task
(active)	Registered			Status

CLICKANALYZE

		US	•		Country
2000	Feb		•	Date	Filing
		75916128			Filing No.
			No.	ication	Nat/ Reg
	2006	01 Aug		Reg Date	Grant/
		3123893		No.	nt/Reg
			No.	Reg	\neg
Ltd.	inologies	ClickSoftware			Applicant
Renewal - 10th Year - DEADLINE	- US TM	01 Aug 2016		Date/Renewal	Next Due
	•				Associate Task State
				Notes	Task
	(active)	Registered			Status

CLICKSCHEDULE

,			SU
	2000	Feb.	11
			75/916129
		2004	16 Nov
		:	2903564
	Ltd	Technologies	ClickSoftware
DEADLINE	Renewal -	- TM	16 Nov 2024
		<u></u>	R
		active)	egistered

ΕM Country Filing Date 8 June 2012 Filing No. 10942258 publication No. Nat/ Reg 01 Nov 2012 Reg Date Grant/ Grant/Reg No. 10942258 Reg entry No. Nat ClickSoftware Technologies Ьtd Applicant Renewal -DEADLINE - CTM 06 June 2022 Next Due Date/Renewal Group Associate Dennemeyer Notes Task Status (active) Registered

IP, Inc

reported again on 6.10.2014

Landon

Registered

CLICKBUTLER

EXHOBIT C

TRADEMARKS

Database	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status	Registrant
International Register	TIMETRACK	940824	4/30/2007	Registered	Xora, Inc.

STREETSMART

Registered	Xora, Inc.	4689167	17 Feb 2015	85838007	31 Jan 2013	Sn
		No.	Date			
Status	Applicant	Grant/Reg	Grant/ Reg	Filing No.	Filing Date	Country

STREETSMART ADVENTAGE

Registered	Xora, Inc.	4689168	17 Feb 2015	85838008	31 Jan 2013	US
		No.	Date			
Status	Applicant	Grant/Reg	Grant/ Reg	Filing No.	Filing Date	Country

STREETSMART WORKFORCE

Registered	Xora, Inc.	4689169	17 Feb 2015	85838011	31 Jan 2013	us
		No.	Date			
Status	Applicant	Grant/Reg	Grant/ Reg	Filing No.	Filing Date	Country

XORA STREETSMART

	Country
	Filing Date
	Filing No.
Date	Grant/ Reg
No.	Grant/Reg
	, Applicant
	Status

XORA STREETSMART ADVANTAGE

S Xora, Inc.

Registered

Country Filing Date Filing No.

23 May 2012 85632561 Grant/ Reg

SS

21 Oct 2014

4625327 Grant/Reg

Xora, Inc. Applicant

Registered (active)

XORA STREETSMART WORKFORCE

Country

Filing Date

Filing No.

Grant/ Reg

Grant/Reg No.

Applicant

Status

SU

23 May 2012

85632558

21 Oct 2014

4625326

Xora, Inc.

Status

Registered (active)

XORA

Country

Filing Date

Filing No.

Grant/ Reg

Grant/Reg

Applicant

Status

S

12 Feb 2001

76209330

20 Nov 2001

2510199

S

24 Oct 2006

77027713

15 Jan 2008

3367713

Xora, Inc. Xora, Inc. Registered (active) Registered (active)

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005582 FRAME: 0828**

RECORDED: 07/22/2015